INSULATION FOR THE
OIL AND GAS INDUSTRY
High density industrial grade FEF
insulation for elevated temperatures
//	 High density and mechanically robust for superior stability
	 and multi-layer application
//	 Enhanced temperature capability

10.	 Application temperature (temperature of installation) refers to the ambient temperature during application and the surface temperature of the substrate to which
	 the product is installed.
11.	 During storage of the product blooming on the surfaces may occur. This blooming does not affect the technical properties of the material, but can affect the
	 adhesion properties. Therefore, the surface needs to be cleaned (wiped off) before adhesives can be applied.
12.	 For further information and application instructions please contact Technical Services.
13.	 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited in order to make sure that only currently manufactured products are applied on projects. This limitation is restricted
	 solely to storage of the product and does not affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
Compression deflection	 ≥ 15 kPa	 ≥ 2.2 psi	 at 25% deflection	 Tested according to
				    ISO 6916-1 (equivalent
				    method ASTM D1056)
Tear strength	 ≥ 0.4 kN/m	 ≥ 2.3 lbf/in		  Tested according to
				    ISO 34-1*6
Mechanical properties
Sheets
Item	 Nominal Thickness [mm]	 Nominal Width x Length [m]	 m²/carton
HTI-10-99/E	 10	 1x10	 10
HTI-13-99/E	 13	 1x8	 8
HTI-19-99/E	 19	 1x6	 6
HTI-25-99/3,5	 25	 1x3.5	 3.5
Tolerances for sheets	 Thickness tolerances	 13 - 19 mm  nominal thickness	 ± 1.5 mm
According to EN 14304		  25 mm  nominal thickness	 ± 2 mm
	 Width tolerances		  ± 2 %
	 Length tolerances		  ± 1.5 %
Accessories
Item	 Article description	 Units/carton
HT-TAPE	 Tape 3 mm (Roll 15 m x 50 mm)	 12 Roll
ADH-HT625/1,0	 1 Litre TIN	 12 Litre
Tubes
⅜	 10	 17.2	 18	 19.5 - 21.0	 HTI-13X018	 98	 HTI-19X018	 58	 HTI-25X018	 36
½	 15	 21.3	 22	 23.5 - 25.0	 HTI-13X022	 84	 HTI-19X022	 50	 HTI-25X022	 36
¾	 20	 26.9	 28	 29.5 - 31.5	 HTI-13X028	 64	 HTI-19X028	 48	 HTI-25X028	 32
1	 25	 33.7	 35	 36.5 - 38.5	 HTI-13X035	 50	 HTI-19X035	 32	 HTI-25X035	 24
1¼	 32	 42.4	 42.4	 44.0 - 46.0	 HTI-13X042	 40	 HTI-19X042	 24	 HTI-25X042	 20
1½	 40	 48.3	 48.3	 50.0 - 52.0	 HTI-13X048	 32	 HTI-19X048	 22	 HTI-25X048	 16
---	 ---	 54.0	 54	 56.0 - 58.0	 HTI-13X054	 32	 HTI-19X054	 18	 HTI-25X054	 16
2	 50	 60.3	 60.3	 62.0 - 64.0	 HTI-13X060	 28	 HTI-19X060	 16	 HTI-25X060	 16
2½	 65	 76.1	 76.1	 78.0 - 80.0	 HTI-13X076	 24	 HTI-19X076	 18	 HTI-25X076	 12
3	 80	 88.9	 89	 91.0 - 94.0	 HTI-13X089	 18	 HTI-19X089	 16	 HTI-25X089	 12
STEEL PIPES*			   Pipe max.	 Inner	 Nominal Insulation	 Nominal Insulation	 Nominal Insulation
Nominal	 Nominal	 Outside	 Outside	 Diameter of	 Thickness:		  Thickness:		  Thickness:
Pipe Size	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Insulation
NPS	 DN	 OD*		  Tube	 13mm		  19mm		  25mm